James J. Buck, Interim Director Records, Elections and Licensing Services Division

NOTICE OF ELECTIONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, February 6, 2007, in King County, State of Washington, at the polling places listed separately, there will be held a Special Election for the purpose of submitting to the voters for their approval or rejection the ballot measures as listed below:

CITY OF SEATAC PROPOSITION NO. 1

INITIATIVE MEASURE CONCERNING FIREWORKS

This measure would repeal SeaTac's current ordinance which bans fireworks except for displays authorized by permit and would establish a new ordinance allowing fireworks sales from June 28th through July 5th and from December 27th through December 31st annually and would allow fireworks to be discharged on July 3rd, July 4th, July 5th, December 31st, and until 1:00 a.m. on January 1st annually. The times for sales and discharge are listed in the ordinance.

Should this measure be enacted into law?

YES NO

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 PROPOSITION NO. 1 CAPITAL PROGRAM - \$490,000,000

The Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1 adopted Resolution No. 2006/07-3 concerning this proposition for bonds. This proposition approves a program to renovate or replace four high schools, two middle schools and one K-8 school and make other capital improvements, to issue \$490,000,000 in general obligation bonds with a maximum term of seven years; and to levy excess property taxes to repay the bonds and to replace the expiring capital levy, not to exceed \$81,666,667 annually for six years. Should this proposition be:

APPROVED REJECTED

SEATTLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1 PROPOSITION NO. 2

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND OPERATIONS LEVY

The Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1 passed Resolution No. 2006/07-4concerning this proposition to maintain current educational program funding levels. This proposition authorizes the District to levy the following excess taxes, in place of an expiring levy, on all taxable property within the District, to support the District's educational programs and operations:

Approximate
Levy Rate/\$1,000

Levy Nate, \$1,000			
Collection Years	<u>Assessed Value</u>	Levy Amount	
2008	\$1.16	\$123,500,000	
2009	\$1.17	\$132,000,000	
2010	\$1.18	\$141,500,000	

Should this proposition be approved?

YES NO

RIVERVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 407 PROPOSITION NO. 1

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS - \$56,600,000

The Board of Directors of Riverview School District No. 407 approved a proposition for bonds. This proposition authorizes the District to modernize Cedarcrest High School, Tolt Middle School, Carnation, Cherry Valley and Stillwater Elementary Schools, Eagle Rock Multi-Age, PARADE and CLIP Alternative Programs, including HVAC and athletic facilities and make other capital improvements; to issue \$56,600,000 of general obligation bonds maturing within a maximum term of 23 years; and to levy excess property taxes annually to repay the bonds, as described in Resolution No. 06-06. Should this proposition be:

APPROVED REJECTED

SNOQUALMIE VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 410 PROPOSITION NO. 1

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS - \$209,200,000

The Board of Directors of Snoqualmie Valley School District No. 410 approved a proposition for bonds. To alleviate overcrowding, the proposition authorizes the District to add additional temporary capacity to Mount Si High School; purchase land; construct and equip an additional elementary and a high school; upgrade school building systems and the District Transportation Facility and make other capital improvements; to issue \$209,200,000 of general obligation bonds maturing within a maximum term of 20 years; and to levy excess property taxes annually to repay the bonds, as described in Resolution No. 705. Should this proposition be:

APPROVED REJECTED

KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 16 PROPOSITION NO. 1 BENEFIT CHARGE CONTINUATION

Shall King County Fire Protection District No. 16 be authorized to continue voter-authorized benefit charges each year for six years, not to exceed an amount equal to sixty percent of its operating budget, and be prohibited from imposing an additional property tax under RCW 52.16.160?

YES NO

KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 34 PROPOSITION NO. 1 AUTHORIZATION FOR PROPERTY TAX LEVY

The Board of Commissioners of King County Fire Protection District No. 34 adopted Resolution No. 225/06 to finance fire and emergency services. This proposition would authorize the District to levy a regular property tax at the rate of One Dollar and 50/100 (\$1.50) per One Thousand (\$1,000) of assessed value upon all taxable property within the District in 2007 for collection in 2008. This shall not be construed to authorize an excess levy and shall be subject to otherwise applicable statutory dollar rate limitations. Should this proposition be:

APPROVED REJECTED

FIRE DISTRICT NO. 38 PROPOSITION NO. 1 RESTORATION OF PROPERTY TAX LEVY RATE

The Board of Commissioners of Fire District No. 38 adopted Resolution No. 199 to finance fire protection and emergency medical services. This proposition will authorize the District to restore its regular property tax levy rate to \$1.00 per \$1,000 of assessed value upon all taxable property within the District in 2007 for collection in 2008. This shall not be construed to authorize an excess levy and shall be subject to other applicable statutory limits. Should this proposition be:

APPROVED REJECTED

KING COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 40 PROPOSITION NO. 1 BENEFIT CHARGE CONTINUATION

Shall King County Fire Protection District No. 40 be authorized to continue voter-authorized benefit charges each year for six years, not to exceed an amount equal to sixty percent of its operating budget, and be prohibited from imposing an additional property tax under RCW 52.16.160?

YES NO

PRESERVE OUR PLATEAU ANNEXATION AREA PROPOSITION NO. 1 ANNEXATION TO THE CITY OF RENTON

The Renton City Council received a petition to annex property to the City of Renton and passed Resolution No. 3829 calling for an election on the question. This measure would authorize annexation of that property to the City of Renton, generally referred to as the Preserve Our Plateau Annexation Area (POPA Annexation). Shall that area in unincorporated King County known as the Preserve Our Plateau Annexation Area as legally described in City of Renton Resolution No. 3829 be annexed to the City of Renton.

FOR ANNEXATION
AGAINST ANNEXATION